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About Innovia Medical

* innovia:

medical

Innovia Medical is a family of specialty surgical companies that are passionately committed

to partnering with medical professionals to help elevate the delivery of patient care and

improve clinical outcomes.

ELEVATING CARE. IMPROVING OUTCOMES.

Innovia Medical companies develop and manufacture a
portfolio of product solutions designed with both

the medical professional and their patients in mind, to

deliver care that:

« Saves time for both the medical professional and
patient

« Delivers a consistent and predictable care
experience

« Improves patient confidence with reduced recovery
times and less discomfort

Innovia Medical does this through a commitment to
innovation leadership, unsurpassed product quality
and a dedication to provide responsive, personalized
customer service.

INNOVATION LEADERSHIP.

Innovation leadership is fueled through our dedication
to collaboration with medical professionals. We
regularly seek feedback and input from physicians,
nurses, and other medical professionals through
product research, testing and development.

This allows us to truly understand the solutions medical
professionals need, and guides our innovative culture
focused on inventing new, industry-leading solutions
and reinventing current solutions that make ordinary
products extraordinary, across the specialty surgery
spectrum.

UNSURPASSED PRODUCT QUALITY.

Our products deliver proven solutions and
dependability which is the result of rigorous quality
control and a relentless commitment to ongoing
manufacturing improvements. We use only the highest
quality materials and subject all products to rigorous
inspection protocols. This is why we’re proud to have
so many customers who have continued to rely on our

solutions for more than forty years.

RESPONSIVE, PERSONALIZED CUSTOMER SERVICE.
From our sales representatives to our customer
service team, every associate at Innovia Medical
strives to deliver an unrivaled customer experience.
This begins by ensuring that each customer receives
the product that is right for their specific needs. We
provide assistance through technical support and

live customer service representatives with extensive
product knowledge, available throughout the day. We
deliver quick and thorough responses, every time—
from order and shipping confirmations to delivery
date communications and more ensuring continuous

satisfaction.

We know you’re committed to providing the best
patient care experience possible and that’s why we
commit to being your trusted partner helping you
every step of the way. At Innovia Medical, we are not

just products, we are part of the patient care solution.

Learn more at www.innoviamedical.com
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Our products are available through distributors and
Group Purchasing Organization contracts. Medline,
Henry Schein, McKesson, Cardinal Health and Owens
& Minor are some of the participating companies.
Please call customer service with any questions.
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TISSU-TRANS

FILTRON®

The FILTRON is a closed, sterile filtering system that filters and collects viable fat, removing waste, non-
viable cells and excess fluid during fat harvest. The FILTRON does not change the normal flow of the
physician’s technique and does not require decant time. The FILTRON unit is placed in-line between the
harvest cannula and the waste canister/suction source. Suction pressure is used at 15.0” Hg / 50.8kPa and
fat is drawn into the mesh filter within the canister. Waste (blood, epinephrine, xylocaine) and non-viable
cells are pulled through the filter and are suctioned out to the waste canister. When the desired volume is
collected, the transfer tube is attached and the FILTRON unit is inverted. Virtually Pure Fat* is then drawn
directly into a luer lock syringe and is ready to reinject.

Each unit includes six feet of harvest tubing and a transfer tube with luer lock tip.

PART NO. VOLUME QTY/BOX
3-TT-FILTRON 100 100cc 1
3-TT-FILTRON 250 250cc 1
3-TT-FILTRON 500 500cc 1 WASSJ(I:ETTg-;EEEgUerND
3-TT-FILTRON 1000 1000cc 1 FAT HARVESTED
3-TT-FILTRON 2000 2000cc 1 B _ ' :

R % |

A 7= TR,
il '
o 0

f

VIRTUALLY PURE FAT*
RETAINED IN FILTER

*Demonstrated in a study to produce virtually pure fat
containing trace amounts (1%) of residual oil and fluid.

4
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TISSU-TRANS

2000cc 1000cc 500cc

AVAILABLE IN FIVE VOLUMES

VOLUME IS TOTAL FAT READY FOR RE-INJECTION WITH THE WASTE FRACTION REMOVED

FILTRON Stand

Canister stand has four universal brackets and has five legs for stability. FILTRON
devices can be hung upright for harvest or upside down for fat removal. The
extended height FILTRON stand raises the sterile field.

Tip: Hang a sterile drape or mayo stand cover over the stand prior to hanging a
FILTRON to maintain sterility.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION HEIGHT QTY/BOX
3-T-STAND-DLX Standard Height 34” 1
3-T-STAND-TALL Extended Height 52” 1

FILTRON IV Pole Bracket

This reusable, autoclavable universal bracket with clamp fits any IV pole. Devices
can be hung upright for harvest or upside down for fat removal.

PART NO. QTY/BOX
3-TT-BRACK-HK 1

FILTRON Holder for IV Pole

Reusable/Autoclavable holder connects to the FILTRON and designed to fit any IV
pole. Holder comes in two different size to accommodate all sizes of the FILTRON.
Easy rotation after fat is collected in the canister and ready for reinjection.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY/BOX

TT-HOLDER SM Fits FILTRON 100 and FILTRON 250 1

TT-HOLDER LG Fits FILTRON 500, FILTRON 1000, & FILTRON 2000 1

Shippert Aesthetics 1.888.229.2875
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ASPIRATOR ACCESSORIES

WASTE CANISTERS

Implosion resistant waste collection canisters are disposable,
liner-free and have sealable ports. Canisters offer easy view
of aspirate and have a high pathogen filter.

PART NO. VOLUME QTY/BOX
LS7020* 2000cc 10
LS7030 3000cc 10

*most popular

Waste Canister Holder for IV Pole

Autoclavable holder connects the LS7020 and LS7030 Waste Canisters to

any IV Pole.
* Allows for varying placement of the waste containers to maximize

surgical space

* Reusable
PART NO. QTY/BOX
TT-HOLDER NR 1

Replacement Absolute Biofilter prevents aerosolized
pathogens from your exhaust from seeping into the air.
Biofilters have a 15 hour replacement interval and each is
99.999% DOP rated for 0.02 micron particles.

PART NO. QTY/BOX

FL3000-05 5
FL3000M-05* 5

*works with Microaire aspirator

6 1.888.229.2875 Summit Medical
www.innoviamedical.com/aesthetic-reconstructive An Innovia Medical Company



TUBING

Infiltration Tubing with Pump Segment

Sterile auto-fuse infiltration tubing has a luer connector and a spike on opposite ends. Disposable tubing is
compatible with all peristaltic head infiltration pumps.
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OUTER DIAMETER QTY/BOX

AFTD Single Spike 3" (.375”) 10
AFTDY Double Spike 3%” (.375”) 10

ASPIRATION

High Pressure Tubing for Liposuction

Sterile PVC tubing is latex-free and has thick walls for high pressure
suction. Disposable tubing is compatible with all available aspirators
and has excellent drapability.

PART NO. INNER DIAMETER  OUTER DIAMETER LENGTH QTY/BOX
Ls7010 %" (.375”) %" (.625”) 8 ft 10
LS7012 ¥8” (.375”) ¥%” (.625”) 10 ft 10

PAL Microaire® Tapered Tubing

Sterile tapered tubing is individually packaged, 12 feet in length,
and disposable. Pair tubing with the luer adapter to use with LL
cannula and PAL hand piece.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION LENGTH QTY/BOX
PAL TUBING Tubing 12 ft 10
3-PAL-CPLR Luer Adapter N/A 1

1.888.229.2875

Shippert Aesthetics
www.innoviamedical.com/aesthetic-reconstructive
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FAT GRAFTING GUIDE

FAT GRAFTING GUIDE
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Injection Cannulas

Cannulas
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3-C-BAN-16x15 Luer Lock
6 Hole Spray
3-C-GAN-16x15 16gaugex15cm
3-C-BAN-14x30 = Luer Lock
6 Hole Spray [ ] [ ] ]
3-C-GAN-14x30 - ———— ] 14gaugex30cm
3-C-24H-3x15 - e
- 24 hole
3-H-BA-24H-3x15 3mmx15cm
(handle) — 4l
3-H-BA-4H-3x30 24 hol
Candie) e T e S Soem ° ° °
3-TT-FILTRON 100 100cc
3-TT-FILTRON 250 250cc
3-TT-FILTRON 500 500cc ) ®
3-TT-FILTRON 1000 ------------- ot 1000cc ° °
3-TT-FILTRON 2000 =======---======----~- 2000cc [ o )
Luer Lock
3-C-1H2-18x8 _ 1Hole, Type Il
. . 18gaugex8cm
Luer Lock
3-C-1H2-16x8 e 1 Hole, Type I
) B 16gaugex8cm
Luer Lock
3-C-1H2-14x8 _ 1 Hole, Type Il °
T4gaugex8cm
Luer Lock
3-C-1H2-3x15 _ 1 Hole, Type Il ° ° PY
3mmx15cm

This is @ guide only. Treatment plan is determined by healthcare professional.
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CANNULAS

Non-sterile stainless steel rod with medical grade nylon bristles.

PART NO. SIZE QTY/BOX

3-C-BR2 2mm x 42cm (0.07” x 16.5”)
3-C-BR3 3mm x 48cm (0.11” x 197)
3-C-BR4 4mm x 48cm (0.15” x 19”)
3-C-BR5 5mm x 48cm (0.2” x 19”)
3-C-BR6 6mm x 48cm (0.23” x 19”)
3-C-BR8 8mm x 48cm (0.31” x 19”)
3-C-BR10 10mm x 48cm (0.39” x 19”)

Shippert Aesthetics 1.888.229.2875
Aesthetic & Reconstructive www.innoviamedical.com/aesthetic-reconstructive



CANNULAS

LUER LOCK

A multitude of hole patterns, diameters Part Number Hole Pattern Diameter Length

and length combinations are available.
Use the example below to help build
your cannula. Replace XX with desired
hole pattern, diameter, and length.

HANDLE

Part Number Hole Pattern Diameter Length

| . : o ® o ©O
18gauge 16gauge l4gauge 5mm
8cm 10cm  12cm  15cm 20cm 25cm 40cm  45cm

CANNULA AND HANDLES

Blue Aluminum Handle

with Cannula B
3-H-BA-Hole Pattern-DiameterxLength

1" Autoclavable Blue Aluminum Handle

with Cannula of choice.

Luer Lock Handle
3-H-BAL

1” Autoclavable Blue Aluminum
Handle with Luer Lock Hub.

Luer Lock Cannulas
3-C-Hole Pattern-DiameterxLength
Autoclavable stainless steel Luer
Lock Cannula.

1‘ >

i
i e e

Toomey 60cc Cannulas Toomey Handle
3-C-T60-Hole Pattern-DiameterxLength 3-H-TH60
Autoclavable Stainless Steel 60cc hub fits Autoclavable Black Delrin 60cc
60cc Toomey Syringes and Handles. Toomey Handle.
10 1.888.229.2875 Summit Medical
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CANNULAS

CANNULA HOLE PATTERNS

INFILTRATION
3

BAN 6 Hole Body Spray

MH 6 Multi Hole Spray

HARVEST

4H Large Volume 4 Hole Harvester

SRR R Ay, A, _ AN T N e

- -g’_:, -u-~-a-«-1‘-t‘] .=---«--q""__)-.-—m-w¢_"_}“ 4

24H Small Volume 24 Hole Harvester

STANDARD

MC Mercedes

TP Triport

|

SP Spatula

BB Becker Basket

REINJECTION

1H1 One Hole Type |

1H2 One Hole Type Il (Coleman)

1HV One Hole V Type

Contact customerservice@innoviamedical.com for custom cannulas.

Please allow 10-14 business days for cannula orders.

No returns on cannula orders.

Shippert Aesthetics
Aesthetic & Reconstructive

1.888.229.2875
www.innoviamedical.com/aesthetic-reconstructive 1



CANNULAS

ACCESSORIES

Disposable Luer to Luer Transfer

Sterile female Luer Lock to Luer Lock transfer system
is made of Polypropylene and has large finger grips to
protect against contamination during tissue transfer or
emulsification.

PART NO. QTY/BOX

3-S-13901 50

Reusable Luer to Luer Transfer

- S K@}ﬁ}.ﬁwﬂ— il Reusable stainless steal female Luer Lock to Luer Lock
Kt Sl Vi transfer system. Used to transfer tissue or emulsify
) TR between syringes.
. PART NO. SIZE QTY/BOX
3-T-TLL2 2mm 1
3-T-TLL3 3mm 1
3-T-TLL4 4mm 1

Reusable Toomey to Luer Lock
Syringe Adapter

Reusable stainless steel 60cc Toomey Monoject syringe
hub to Luer Lock Syringe transfers tissue between
syringes and is autoclavable.

PART NO. QTY/BOX

= 3-S-T60-LL-SS 1

1.888.229.2875 Summit Medical
www.innoviamedical.com/aesthetic-reconstructive An Innovia Medical Company




CANNULAS

Monoject™ Syringes

Monoject™ Syringes are sterile, individually packaged, single-use syringes without a needle. They have
a polypropylene barrel and plunger rod with graduated barrel markings.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION VOLUME QTY/BOX

3-S-T60-20 Toomey Tip 60cc 20

Syringe Racks

Syringe Racks are made of a unique
polypropylene that is autoclavable up to
121°C (250°F) and maintain stability while
submerged in water. Racks are easy to
assemble and stackable.

Dimension of assembled:
246 L x10.4 W x 6.4 H(mm)
9.7L x4.09 W x 252 H (in)

PART NO. SIZE HOLE HOLE DIAMETER FOR SYRINGE QTY/BOX
3-S-R5 5cc 90 13mm 5cc, 3cc & 1cc BD 1
3-S-R10 10cc 60 16mm 10cc BD 1
3-S-R30 30cc 24 25mm 30cc BD, 20cc Monoject 1
3-S-R60 60cc 21 30mm 60cc BD, 35cc & 60cc Monoject Syringe 1
!
Shippert Aesthetics 1.888.229.2875

Aesthetic & Reconstructive www.innoviamedical.com/aesthetic-reconstructive 13



CANNULAS

ACCESSORIES

Horseshoe Locks

Locks are used to maintain negative pressure in syringes during manual

tissue aspiration. Horseshoe locks are aluminum and autoclavable.

FOR SYRINGE

QTY/BOX

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
3-S-HL10 10cc
3-S-HL1OM 10cc
3-S-HL20 20cc
3-S-HL30 30cc

- 3-S-HL6O 60cc

Clicker Locks

10cc BD Syringe

10cc Monoject Syringe

20cc BD and Terumo

30cc BD Syringe

60cc BD or Monoject Syringe

1
1
1
1
1

Locks are used to maintain negative pressure in syringes during manual

\ tissue aspiration. Clicker locks are aluminum with stainless steel springs
N and are autoclavable.
\ PART NO. DESCRIPTION FOR SYRINGE QTY/BOX

\ 3 3-5-CL10 10cc

3-S-CL10-M 10cc

N 3 3-S-CL20 plelele
. : 3-S-CL30 30cc
3-S-CL35 Kislele

3-S-CL60 60cc

14 1.888.229.2875
www.innoviamedical.com/aesthetic-reconstructive

10cc BD Syringe

10cc Monoject Syringe

20cc BD

300cc BD

35cc BD and Monoject Syringe
60cc BD and Monoject Syringe

1
1
1
1
1
1

Summit Medical

An Innovia Medical Company




CANNULAS

Syringe Power Adaptor 60cc

Syringe Power adaptor connects a 60cc syringe to tubing.
PART NO. QTY/BOX

SPA60CC 1

Luer Lock Syringe Tip Caps

Sterile red polypropylene luer lock caps for standard luer lock syringes are individually packaged
and disposable

PART NO. QTY/BOX

3-S-65001 100

1.888.229.2875

Shippert Aesthetics
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Aesthetic & Reconstructive



CANNULAS

INFUSION HANDLES

Infiltration Handles

Autoclavable blue aluminum stainless steel
handles with Luer Lock fittings on both ends.

PART NO. SIZE

3-H-IHSL Large 1” diameter

3-H-IHSL

3-H-IHSS

3-H-IHSS Small %" diameter

— Tumescent Infiltration Cannulas

Autoclavable stainless steel Luer Lock cannulas for
infusion and infiltration.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
3-C-GAN 6 Hole Garden Spray
3-C-BAN 6 Hole Body Spiral
3-C-MH 6 Multi Hole Spray
N > 0
N i rf'l
B, Wy Ii X . . .
SO e Infiltration IV Spike
W
N \ o / Connects an |V bag to infiltration tubing through
e Se ¥ 7 spike connection.

",
u\"\.-::\ ) il /ot PART NO. QTY/BOX
4 /
"4 IVSPIKE 1

1.888.229.2875 Summit Medical
www.innoviamedical.com/aesthetic-reconstructive An Innovia Medical Company




CANNULAS

Luer Lock Cannulas

Disposable sterile hub with standard Luer Lock connection
and Lipocyte friendly hole patterns used to remove fat from

collection devices. 10/box.

CF301590
CF201590
CF10790
CF16890
CF12790

CPOE3300

CP301524H
CP141508H
CP141506HS
CP30154H

1 Hole Il Injector, 3mmx15cm

1 Hole Il Injector, 2mmx15mm

1 Hole Il Injector, Immx7mm

1 Hole Il Injector, 16gaugex8cm
1 Hole Il Injector, 18gaugex7cm

OP, 3mmx30cm

24 Hole, 3mmx15cm

8 Hole, 2.1mmx15cm

6 Hole, Spiral, 2.1mmx15cm
4 Hole, 3mmx15cm

Handle and Cannula
A white disposable, lightweight sterile white handle with thumb groove. 6/box.

3 Hole Description

LC32303 3 Hole, 3mmx23cm

LC42803 3 Hole, 4mmx28cm 3 Hole
LC52803 3 Hole, 5Smmx28cm

24 Hole Description

LC328024H 24 Hole, 3mmx28cm

LC428024H 24 Hole, 4mmx28cm 24 Hole

Shippert Aesthetics
Aesthetic & Reconstructive

1.888.229.2875
www.innoviamedical.com/aesthetic-reconstructive
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WOUND DRAINAGE

WOUND DRAINAGE

SeromaCath® Wound Drainage Kits

Sterile wound drainage systems for post-operative seromas following mastectomy, axillary dissection,
groin dissection, latissimus dorsi flap, TRAM flap, liposuction, abdominoplasty, breast implants and other
procedures. Kit comes with connecting drainage tube for a bulb suction reservoir; bulb sold separately.

PART NO. KIT CONTENTS QTY/BOX

GR-1275 2.75" (7cm) Blunt for Seromas surrounding Breast implants 5 Kkits
2" (5cm) 14gauge Teflon catheter/stylet needle/plug with two side holes
2.75" (7cm) 17gauge blunt metal catheter with two side holes
Connecting drainage tube for a bulb suction reservoir

GR-1035 3.5" (8.9cm) for Deep Seromas common with abdominoplasty 5 kits
3.5" (8.9cm) 14gauge Teflon catheter/stylet needle/plug with six side holes
Connecting drainage tube for a bulb suction reservoir

GR-1002 2" (5cm) for Common Seromas 5 kits
2" (5cm) 14gauge Teflon catheter/stylet needle/plug with six side holes
Connecting drainage tube for a bulb suction reservoir

wf : ’
WOUND DRAINAGE BULBS ARE NOT
INCLUDED IN THE DRAINAGE KITS
18 1.888.229.2875 Summit Medical

www.innoviamedical.com/aesthetic-reconstructive An Innovia Medical Company



VERONIQUE COMPRESSION GARMENTS

Female Size Chart

Our compression garments are latex-free and come in a variety of
sizes and colors for both males and females. Garment stock is limited
to availability. We recommend placing your order at least one week
prior to the date the garment is needed. We do not offer returns on
garment orders.

UNDER BICEP

SIZE WAIST HIP BUST BREAST e B EEE
XS 21-31" 31-33" 27-29" 25-26" 9.50-10.25"
Small 24-26" 34-36" 30-32" 27-30" 10.50-11.25"
Medium 27-29" 37-39" 33-36" 31-34" 11.50-12.25"
Large 30-32" 40-42" 37-40" 35-38" 12.50-13.25"
XL SRS 43-45" 41-44" 39-42" 13.50-14.25"
2XL 36-39" 45-48" 45-48" 43-46" 14.50-15.25"
3XL 40-43" 49-52" 49-52" 47-49" 15.75-16.75"
4XL 44-47" 53-56" 53-56" 50-52" 17.00-18.00"

NO RETURNS ON GARMENT ORDERS

Garments are not guaranteed in stock. Please order one week prior to procedure.
All Veronique Garments are LATEX-FREE.

Shippert Aesthetics 1.888.229.2875
Aesthetic & Reconstructive www.innoviamedical.com/aesthetic-reconstructive 19




VERONIQUE COMPRESSION GARMENTS

BREASTS

Breast/Body Wraps

All of our breast wraps are made of nylon
and spandex, offer adjustable downward
compression, and have adjustable front hooks
and loop clasps. They are one size fits all.

V-510-3 V-510-3U
3" Breast Wrap 3" Breast Wrap with
Cotton Lining

NO RETURNS ON
GARMENT ORDERS

V-510-6 V-510-9
6" Breast Wrap 9" Breast Wrap

Specialty Breast Wraps

V-510-J V-510-X

3" Breast Wrap with Lace Versatile Stabilizing Breast Wrap

Breast wrap with lace is made of nylon and spandex, Versatile stabilizing breast wrap is made of
offers adjustable downward compression, and has nylon and spandex, offers customized band
adjustable front hooks and loop clasps. They are positioning with, and has adjustable front hooks
one size fits all. and loop clasps. They are one size fits all.

20 1.888.229.2875 Summit Medical
www.innoviamedical.com/aesthetic-reconstructive An Innovia Medical Company



VERONIQUE COMPRESSION GARMENTS

Universal Facial Bands

Our universal facial bands have /
adjustable contouring face and

neck bands and hook and loop y/
clasps for a soft and durable -

stretch. They come in white and

champagne and are available in  2” Universal Facial Band

S-XL.

Universal Split Ear Facial
Band

Universal split ear facial
band has adjustable and
detachable anchor straps,
split ear design, and hook
and loop clasps for a soft
and durable stretch. It is
one size fits all.

Universal Facial Band with
Cold/Hot Compress

Universal facial band with
adjustable and detachable
anchor straps as well as
detachable cotton knit
pouches for cold or hot
compresses. Hook and
loop clasps create a soft
and durable stretch. It is
one size fits all.

Occipital Universal Facial 4” Universal Facial Band

Universal Facial Band with
Cotton Lining

Universal facial band has
adjustable and detachable
anchor straps and hook and
loop clasps for a soft and
durable stretch. It has a soft
cotton lining and is one size
fits all.

Universal Facial Band

Universal facial band has
adjustable contouring face
and neck bands and hook
and loop clasps for a soft
and durable stretch. It is
available in S-XL.

NO RETURNS ON GARMENT ORDERS

Shippert Aesthetics

Aesthetic & Reconstructive

1.888.229.2875

www.innoviamedical.com/aesthetic-reconstructive 21




RHINOPLASTY

NASAL AND SINUS PACKING

Our nasal and sinus packing products are the perfect product for facial aesthetic procedures like rhinoplasties
and septoplasties. They are sterile, expand to various sizes, and are specifically designed for comfortable insertion
and fast removal.

AbsorbENT™ Nasal and Sinus Packs

Single-use nasal and sinus packs are made of sterile Polyvinyl
Alcohol (PVA) foam that provides gentle but firm compression to
nasal mucosa. They are lint and fiber free and have interconnected
open cells that are soft and pliable for epistaxis management.

Packs expand quickly and evenly and have a string attached for
retention and easy removal. Dimensions listed are for the hydrated

state while inserted.

Height

PART NO. SIZE DIMENSIONS LxWxH (CM) QTY/BOX
RH-7530-10 Ultra Thin 35x12 x.6 10
RH-7532-10 Ultra Thin 35x12x.9 10
RH-2315-20 Small 55x15x2 20
RH-7401-10 Small 45x%x1.5x%x2 10
RH-7408-10 Small with Airway 45x%x15x%x2 10
RH-7404-10 Large 8x15x2 10
RH-7405-10 Large with Airway 8x15x2 10
RH-7409-10 Large Anatomical 8x15x3 10
RH-7410-10 Large Anatomical with Airway 8x15x3 10
RH-7411-10 Large Anatomical - Thin 8x1x3 10
RH-7406-10 Large - Thin 8x1x2 10
Compressed Hydrated Anatomical with

Airway

1.888.229.2875
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RHINOPLASTY

e —

Rhino Rocket® Nasal Packs with Applicator

Rhino Rocket Nasal Packs are made of sterile PVA Expandacell® foam that provides epistaxis management
after trauma, nasal or sinus surgery. Rhino Rockets provide gentle but firm mucosal compression with a
tamponade of anterior or middle segment epistaxis. They take approximately 30 seconds to position and
insert and swell to up to six times their compressed diameter when wet. Attached string for retention and
easy removal. Dimensions listed are for hydrated state while inserted.

Slimline

PART NO.

11S-S0300-08AS
11S-S0500-08AS
11S-S0800-08AS
11S-S1000-08AS

Wideline

PART NO.

TTW-WO0300-08AS
1MW-WO0500-08AS
TTW-WO0800-08AS
TTW-W1000-08AS

Starter Pack

PART NO.

T11S-STARTERRHINO

Shippert Aesthetics

Aids in Insertion

Patented Applicator

Protects Foam from Moisture

Minimizes Blood Containment Concerns

SIZE

Small
Medium
Large

Extra Large

SIZE

Small
Medium
Large

Extra Large

SIZE

Variety pack for new users. One of each size.

Aesthetic & Reconstructive

DIMENSIONS LxWxH (CM)
3IxTx2
5x1x2
8x1x2
10 x1x2

DIMENSIONS LxWxH (CM)
3Ix15x2
5x15x2
8x15x2
10 x1.5x%x2

DIMENSIONS

QTY/BOX
8

8
8
8

QTY/BOX
8

8
8
8

QTY/BOX

8

1.888.229.2875
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RHINOPLASTY

EPISTAXIS BALLOONS

Epistaxis® Catheters

Double balloon catheter made of medical-grade silicone that controls intranasal bleeding.
Single-use catheter is completely sterile and is available with or without a syringe.

PART NO. SIZE DESCRIPTION QTY/BOX
RH-4200-01 97mm No Syringe 1
RH-4200-10 97mm No Syringe 10
RH-4220-01 97mm With 20cc Syringe 1
RH-4400-01 102mm No Syringe 1
RH-4400-10 102mm No Syringe 10
RH-4420-01 102mm With 20cc Syringe 1

1.888.229.2875 Summit Medical
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INTERNAL NASAL SPLINTS

Breeze™ Nasal Airway Splint

The Breeze Nasal Airway Splint is a single-use product
made of medical grade silicone that is commonly referred
to as a “Doyle Splint.” Its unique airway geometry creates
a pressure gradient force that increases airflow. It has
suture indicators located at the anterior tip to aid in suture
placement. The splint has a lubricious coating straight out
of the package that aids insertion and removal.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY/BOX
SP-79300 With Airway, Sterile 1 Pair
SP-79300-05 With Airway, Sterile 5 Pairs
SP-79300-50 With Airway, Sterile 50 Pairs
SP-79200-B With Airway, Non-Sterile 50 Pairs
SP-79400 Without Airway, Sterile 1 Pair

Nasal Septal Button

Sterile, single-use Nasal Septal Buttons are made of
medical grade silicone and can be easily trimmed to
ensure proper fit using the 1 cm measurement rings.
The Nasal Septal Button’s one-piece design with 2
flange provides maximum security and cleanliness for
nasal septal perforations. 6mm posts on all sizes.

DIAMETER AND
PART NO. DESCRIPTION THICKNESS QTY/BOX

SP-78100 Small 3cm x 4mm 1
SP-78105 Medium 5cm x 4mm 1
SP-78107 Large 7cm x 4mm 1

Bi-Valve Nasal Splint

Sterile, single-use Bi-Valve Nasal Splints are made of clear medical
grade fluoroplastic. Their non-stick surface reduces adhesion
and/or hematoma, has a medial slit that facilitates insertion and
removal and holes for easy suturing.

Standard Size: 26.1 mm x 42.6 mm

Oversize: 39.11 mm x 52 mm

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY/BOX
SP-27000 Standard Thin (.25mm) 6 Pairs
SP-27005 Standard Thick (.5mm) 6 Pairs
SP-27010 Oversized Thin (.25mm) 6 Pairs
SP-27015 Oversized Thick (.5mm) 6 Pairs
]
Shippert Aesthetics 1.888.229.2875
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RHINOPLASTY

DENVER SPLINTS®

The Denver Nasal Splint stabilizes the nose after surgery reducing edema after nasal surgery or trauma.
The moldable aluminum retains nasal bones in position and multiple layers provide cushioned pressure on
subcutaneous tissue. The dorsal pad reduces dead space and the possibility of polybeak. The Denver Splints
come in four sizes: mini, petite, small/medium, large and are sold standalone or in kits.

Denver Splint® Series 1500

The Denver Splint Series 1500 is made of soft moldable
aluminum and Velcro™ and can be worn for 7-10 days.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS QTY/BOX
10-1500-05KM Kit, Mini 50mm x 28mm 5
10-1500-05KP Kit, Petite 50mm x 30mm 5
10-1500-05KS Kit, Small/Medium 65mm x 35mm 5
10-1500-05KL Kit, Large 69mMmm x 43mm 5
10-1500-10NKM Non-Kit, Mini 50mm x 28mm 10
10-1500-10NKP Non-Kit, Petite 50mm x 30mm 10
10-1500-10NKS Non-Kit, Small/Medium 65mm x 35mm 10
10-1500-10NKL Non-Kit, Large 69mm x 43mm 10

Adhesive
Moldable Aluminum
No Water Mess

Inconspicuous

26 1.888.229.2875 Summit Medical
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RHINOPLASTY

Denver Splint® Series 2000 - One Piece

The Denver Splint Series 2000 is made of soft moldable aluminum
and 1/8” of ventilating foam and can be worn for 5-7 days.

PART NO. DIMENSIONS QTY/BOX

10-2000-05KM
10-2000-05KP
10-2000-05KS
10-2000-05KL
10-2000-10NKM
10-2000-10NKP
10-2000-10NKS
10-2000-10NKL

DESCRIPTION

Kit, Mini

Kit, Petite

Kit, Small/Medium

Kit, Large

Non-Kit, Mini

Non-Kit, Petite
Non-Kit, Small/Medium
Non-Kit, Large

50mm x 28mm 5
50mm x 30mm 5
65mm x 35mm 5
69mm x 43mm 5
50mm x 28mm 10
50mm x 30mm 10
65mm x 35mm 10
69mm x 43mm 10

KIT INCLUDES:

* 1 Denver Splint®

e 2 Pre-cut Protecto Strips, sterile
¢ 1 Alcohol wipe, sterile

¢ 1 Skin prep, sterile

* 1 Dorsal pad

Denver Splint® Series 5000

The Denver Splint Series 5000 is made of soft moldable aluminum
and Velcro™ and has an attached dorsal pad. It can be worn for 7-10

days.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS QTY/BOX
10-5000-05KM Kit, Mini 50mm x 28mm 5
10-5000-05KP Kit, Petite 50mm x 30mm 5
10-5000-05KS Kit, Small/Medium 65mm x 35mm 5
10-5000-05KL Kit, Large 69mm x 43mm 5
10-5000-10NKM Non-Kit, Mini 50mm x 28mm 10
10-5000-10NKP Non-Kit, Petite 50mm x 30mm 10
10-5000-10NKS Non-Kit, Small/Medium  65mm x 35mm 10
10-5000-10NKL Non-Kit, Large 69mm x 43mm 10

Denver Splint® Series 1800

The Denver Splint Series 1800 is made of soft moldable aluminum
and Velfoam. It can be worn for 7-10 days.

NON-KIT
INCLUDES:

* 1 Denver Splint®

PART NO. DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS QTY/BOX « 1 Dorsal pad
10-1800-05KM Kit, Mini 50mm x 28mm 5
10-1800-05KP Kit, Petite 50mm x 30mm 5
10-1800-05KS Kit, Small/Medium 65mm x 35mm 5
10-1800-05KL Kit, Large 69mm x 43mm 5
10-1800-10NKM Non-Kit, Mini 50mm x 28mm 10
10-1800-10NKP Non-Kit, Petite 50mm x 30mm 10
10-1800-10NKS Non-Kit, Small/Medium  65mm x 35mm 10
10-1800-10NKL Non-Kit, Large 69mm x 43mm 10

Shippert Aesthetics
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RHINOPLASTY

Pre-Cut Denver Splint® Series 4000

¢ Rigid, opaque, lightweight material
* Soften with hot water and mold over taped nose

KIT INCLUDES:

¢ 1 Denver Splint®

e 2 Pre-cut Protecto Strips, sterile
¢ 1 Alcohol wipe, sterile

¢ 1 Skin prep, sterile

¢ 1 Dorsal pad

PART NO. SIZE DESCRIPTION QTY/BOX
10-4021-05KL Large Kit, Ivory 6" 5
10-4021-05KM Mini Kit, Ivory V" 5
10-4021-05KP Petite Kit, Ivory %is” 5
10-4021-05KS Small Kit, Ivory %e” 5
10-4021-10NKL Large Non-Kit, Ivory Vis” 10
10-4021-10NKM Mini Non-Kit, Ivory %is” 10
10-4021-10NKP Petite Non-Kit, lvory Vis” 10
10-4021-10NKS Small Non-Kit, lvory Vis” 10

10-4022-05KL Large Kit, Blush Vs” 5 N O N - K I T

10-4022-05KM Mini Kit, Blush %e” 5
10-4022-05KP Petite Kit, Blush %s” 5 I N C L U D E S:

10-4022-05KS Small Kit, Blush %6 5 * 1Denver Splint*
10-4022-10NKL  Large Non-Kit, Blush %> 10 * 1 Dorsal pad
10-4022-10NKM Mini Non-Kit, Blush %s” 10
10-4022-10NKP Petite Non-Kit, Blush ¥s” 10
10-4022-10NKS Small Non-Kit, Blush %6” 10 I N D I CAT E S I z E
10-4031-05KL Large Kit, lvory %s2” 5
10-4031-05KM  Mini Kit, Ivory %2 5 SRS
10-4031-05KP Petite Kit, Ivory %s2” 5 S/M - 65mm x 35mm
10-4031-05KS Small Kit, Ivory ¥32” 5 P - 58mm x 30mm
10-4031-10NKL Large Non-Kit, Ivory 352" 10
10-4031-10NKM Mini Non-Kit, Ivory %s2” 10 Y= ST X 2
10-4031-10NKP Petite Non-Kit, Ivory %52” 10
10-4031-10NKS Small Non-Kit, lvory 352” 10
. .
1.888.229.2875 Summit Medical
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RHINOPLASTY

THERMOPLASTIC NASAL SPLINTS

Thermoplast Splints

Thermoplast splints are made of rigid but lightweight material that softens
with hot water allowing them to be affixed to the patient. Splints are available
in pre-cut sizes (3”x3”) or in sheets to cut your own shape (9”x12”).

3x3" Squares 9x12" Sheets

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY/BOX PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY/BOX
AQ-F-05-21 Ivory Vis" 5 AQ-9x12-21 lvory Vie" 1
AQ-F-10-21 Ivory Vie" 10 AQ-9x12-31 lvory 52" 1
AQ-F-05-31 lvory ¥32" 5 AQ-9x12-22 Blush 16" 1
AQ-F-10-31 lvory ¥32" 10

AQ-F-05-22 Blush 6" 5

AQ-F-10-22 Blush 116" 10

Shippert Aesthetics 1.888.229.2875
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RHINOPLASTY

SINUS PACK AND
SPLINTING CROSS REFERENCE

All nasal and sinus packs are made from sterile, polyvinyl alcohol (PVA) foam. This chart
offers easy cross referencing and ordering.

OUR PART NO.
NASAL M-TYPE

COMPETITORS PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

RH-7401-10 440400/400400 M-Type Small

RH-7408-10 440409/400409 M-Type Small with Airway
RH-7404-10 440402/400402 M-Type Large
RH-7405-10 440410/400410 M-Type Large with Airway
NASAL P-TYPE

RH-2310-10 440406 (Pope)/400406 P-Type XL

RH-2315-20 400421 (Weimert) P-Type Small

NASAL D-TYPE
RH-7409-10 440424 (Doyle)/400424
RH-7411-10 440413 (Doyle)/400413

D-Type Wideline Anatomical
D-Type Slimline Anatomical

SINUS NASAL K & T TYPES
RH-7530-10 400530 (Kennedy)
RH-7532-10 400428 (Toffel)

K-Type, Ultra-Slim
T-Type, Slim

EAR PACKS

OT-5201-50 400141 Ear Speedi-Wick 15mm
OT-5202-50 400146 Ear Speedi-Wick 25mm
30-305 425008 Ear Fenestrated 15mm
OT-5204-10 400355 Ear Post-Op Small
OT-5203-10 400162 Ear Post-Op Large
»
10-2000-05KL 1528136 Denver Splint, 2000 Kit Large
e 10-2000-05KS 1528126 Denver Splint, 2000 Kit Sm/Med

“‘4"” 3 10-2000-05KP 1528116 Denver Splint, 2000 Kit Petite
10-2000-05KM 1528116 Denver Splint, 2000 Kit Mini
10-2000-10NKL 1528137/1528138 Denver Splint, 2000 Non-Kit Large
10-2000-10NKS 1528120/1528121 Denver Splint, 2000 Non-Kit Sm/Med
10-2000-05NKP 1528110/1528111 Denver Splint, 2000 Non-Kit Petite
10-2000-05NKM 1528110/1528111 Denver Splint, 2000 Non-Kit Mini

THERMOPLAST SPLINTS

10-4021-05KL 1529120 Denver Splint, 4000 Kit Large
10-4021-05KS 1529110 Denver Splint, 4000 Kit Sm/Med
10-4021-05KP 1529100 Denver Splint, 4000 Kit Petite
10-4021-10NKS 1529010 Denver Splint, 4000 Non-Kit Sm/Med
10-4021-10NKP 1529000 Denver Splint, 4000 Non-Kit Petite
10-4022-10NKL 1529020 Denver Splint, 4000 Non-Kit Large

*All of our packs have an attached string

1.888.229.2875
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Shippert Aesthetics
Aesthetic & Reconstructive

Summit Medical LLC

An Innovia Medical Company
815 Vikings Parkway

Suite 100

St. Paul, MN 55121 | USA

1.888.229.2875
www.innoviamedical.com/aesthetic-reconstructive

Summit Medical LLC is an FDA registered facility, ISO 13485:2016 certified and MDSAP certified.

CAUTION: Federal (USA) law restricts these devices for sale by or on the order of a physician. Indications,
contraindications, warnings and instructions for use can be found in the product labeling supplied with each device.

Specifications and designs are subject to change without any notice or obligation on the part of the manufacturer.

Denver Splint, Tissu-Trans and Rhino Rocket are all registered trademarks of Shippert Medical. AbsorbENT and Breeze are all trademarks of
Summit Medical.

All brands are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective owners.
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